

## Base Fare Schedule-Merchandise

(In effect from April 1, 2025, to March 31, 2026)

| MONTREAL SECTOR  |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| Base service: warehouse to warehouse                                   |   |  |
| General merchandise   195 lbs and under                                | Minimum rate \$57.60                    |  |
| General merchandise   Over 195 lbs                                     | \$29.48/100 lbs                         |  |
| All other types of merchandise   | Rates vary by type and actual weight    |  |
| Pick-up or delivery   Montreal sector                                  | Upon request                            |  |
| QUEBEC SECTOR  |   |  |
| Base service: warehouse to warehouse                                   |   |  |
| Special rate for small packages, 70 lbs and under (7 ft <sup>3</sup> ) | \$68.00                                 |  |
| General merchandise   250 lbs and under (25 ft³)                       | Minimum rate \$98.50                    |  |
| General merchandise   Over 250 lbs (+25 ft³)                           | \$37.25/100 lbs                         |  |
| All other types of merchandise   | Rates vary by type and weight-to-volume |  |
| Pick-up or delivery   commercial only                                  | \$53.00                                 |  |
| MONCTON SECTOR   |   |  |
| Base service: warehouse to   |   |  |
| Special rate for small packages, 70 lbs and under (7 ft <sup>3</sup> ) | \$68.00                                 |  |
| General merchandise   400 lbs and under (40 ft <sup>3</sup> )          | Minimum rate \$84.75                    |  |
| General merchandise   Over 400 lbs (+40 ft³)                           | \$23.94/100 lbs                         |  |
| All other types of merchandise   | Rates vary by type and weight-to-volume |  |
| Pick-up or delivery   Moncton sector                                   | \$53.00                                 |  |
| RIMOUSKI SECTOR  |   |  |
| Base service with the CAM warehouse   Pick-up/de                       | , |  |
| General merchandise   400 lbs and under (40 ft <sup>3</sup> )          | Minimum rate \$138.00                   |  |
| General merchandise   Over 400 lbs (+40 ft <sup>3</sup> )              | \$33.48/100 lbs                         |  |
| All other types of merchandise   | Rates vary by type and weight-to-volume |  |
| Pick-up or delivery   Rimouski sector                                  | Included                                |  |
| CHARLOTTETOWN SE   |   |  |
| Base service with the CAM warehouse   Pick-up/deliv                    | ,                                       |  |
| General merchandise   455 lbs and under (45 ft <sup>3</sup> )          | Minimum rate \$94.75                    |  |
| General merchandise   Over 455 lbs (+45 ft <sup>3</sup> )              | \$20.77/100 lbs                         |  |
| All other types of merchandise   | Rates vary by type and weight-to-volume |  |
| Pick-up or delivery   Charlottetown sector                             | Included                                |  |
| ÎLES SECTOR  |   |  |
| Pick-up or delivery   70 lbs and under (7 ft <sup>3</sup> )            | \$35.00                                 |  |
| Pick-up or delivery   Over 70 lbs (up to 1 palette)                    | \$53.00                                 |  |

## **IMPORTANT NOTICES:**

- Tax is not included. A fuel surcharge will be added for Quebec, Moncton, Rimouski and Charlottetown and will be added from mid-December to end of January for Montreal.
- Definition of general merchandise: various merchandise grouped together in one shipment (e.g. boxes with all kinds of merchandise). Or merchandise that does not fit into one specific category.
- Special rate for small packages: Does not apply for fresh or frozen products.
- Pick-up and delivery fees for the Îles: Additional fees apply for more than one palette and incidental fees may apply over 70 lbs.



## Base Fare Schedule—Rolling equipment

(In effect from April 1, 2025, to March 31, 2026)

Regular service
Montreal—Les Îles (From April 1 to
mid-December 2025)

|                                     | mid-December 2025)  |  |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Wharf-to-wharf service              |                     |  |
| Automobile   21 ft and under        | \$725.00            |  |
| Recreational vehicle                | \$70.40/Linear foot |  |
| Trailer and camping equipment       |                     |  |
| Heavy vehicle                       |                     |  |
| Service with the Brossard warehouse |                     |  |
| Motorcycle   7 ft and under         | \$300.00            |  |
| Motorcycle   Over 7 ft              | \$450.00            |  |
| Snowmobile                          | \$90.00/Linear foot |  |
| ATV                                 |                     |  |
| Spyder                              |                     |  |

Winter service
Matane—Les Îles
(From February 1 to March 31, 2025)

| Wharf-to-wharf service              |                                    |  |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Automobile   21 ft and under        | \$400.00                           |  |
| Recreational vehicle                | \$52.80/Linear foot                |  |
| Trailer and camping equipment       |                                    |  |
| Heavy vehicle                       |                                    |  |
| Snowmobile                          | \$40.00/Linear foot                |  |
| ATV/Side-by-side vehicle            |                                    |  |
| Spyder                              |                                    |  |
| Service with the Brossard warehouse |                                    |  |
| Automobile   21 ft and under        | \$400.00 + additional transit fees |  |
| Motorcycle   7 ft and under         | \$300.00                           |  |
| Motorcycle   Over 7 ft              | \$450.00                           |  |
| Snowmobile                          | \$90.00/Linear foot                |  |
| ATV/Side-by-side vehicle            |                                    |  |
| Spyder                              |                                    |  |

## **IMPORTANT NOTICES:**

- Rate by linear foot is based on an 8-foot unit. A different rate may apply if the unit is larger or smaller than 8 feet.
- Wharf-to-wharf service is when rolling stock is delivered to the port of origin and picked up at the port of destination. Be sure to verify the pick-up and drop-off schedule for each port.
- The warehouse-to-warehouse service is when the stock is dropped off at the warehouse of origin, as it will be shipped without a trailer.
- The motorcycle category includes all two-wheel motor vehicles (e.g. scooter, motorbike, etc.).